PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the execution date of Inventor Johnson previously recorded on Reel 023994 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct execution date for Inventor Johnson from 2/06/2010 to 1/08/2010.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick N. Shaklee	02/01/2010
Jennifer Bahr-Davidson	02/02/2010
Srinivasa Prasad	02/02/2010
Kirk Johnson	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.	
Street Address:	Thurgauerstrasse 130	
City:	Glattpark (Opfikon)	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12449712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-327-3400

Email: millsaps@bozpat.com

PATENT REEL: 025222 FRAME: 0028 DP \$40.00 12449712

501336168

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BXTR-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret E. Field

Total Attachments: 13

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page1.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page2.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page3.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page4.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page5.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page6.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page7.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page8.tif

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page9.tif

 $source \verb|=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover\#page 10.tif|$

 $source \verb|=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover\#page 11.tif$

 $source = BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover \# page 12.t if$

source=BXTR-003_Orig_ASG_w-Cover#page13.tif

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

FORM PTO-1595

O:ROBERTA L. ROBINS, ESQ. OMPANY:ROBINS & PASTERNAK

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

02/25/2010 18:55 FAX 6504833440

02/25/2010 700430479

國 002/010

Attorney Docket No. 0975-0061

	KM P10-1595 ev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	_				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address (of receiving party(les)		
	Patrick N. Shaklee, Jennifer Balm-Davidson, Srinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson	Baxter Internation One Baxter Parl Decrileid, IL 60	kway		
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached	ed?			
	☐ Yes	Baxter Healthca	C A		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Thurgauerstress 8152 Glattpark			
		Switzerland			
		e of Name Additional names and	d addresses attached?		
	Other:	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	Execution Dates: February 1, 2010, February 2, 2010, and January 8, 2010.	ary 2, 2010.	IZJ N0		
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.				
	If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the ap	plication is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449	,712 B. Patent No(s):	*		
	Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of appl	cations and patents involved 1		
Nan	ne:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1); \$4 0.00		
	Roberta L. Robins, Esq.	☐ Endosed	Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
	Robins & Pasternak LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230		1		
	Palo Aito, CA 94303	during the pends	tional fees associated with this paper or ency of this application, or credit any deposit account.		
	•	8 Deposit account num			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
₽.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.					
	Roberta L. Robins		February 25, 2010		
	Signal	ure	Date		
	Atty Reg. No. <u>33,208</u>	Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document		
10.	Change Correspondence Address to that of Par	<i>t</i> 5? ⊠ Yes □ No			
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service: Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1460	B		

PATENT

REEL: 025222 FRAME: 0030

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof

Patrick N. Shakbee, Jennifer Bahr-Davidson, Strinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Baxter Patriaway Deerfield, IL 60015	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Saxian		One Baxter Parkway	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Bit S2 Galtapase B	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	and	
Security Agreement	Yes 🛛 No.	Baxter Healthcare S.A.	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Additional names and addresses attached? Execution Dates: February 1, 2010, February 2, 2010, February 2, 2010, and January 8, 2010. 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449,712 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?		Zurich-Opfikon	
Cother: Execution Dates: February 1, 2010, February 2, 2010, and January 8, 2010. Sebruary 2, 2010. Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Sebruary 2, 2010. Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. Ob. BX 1450. Sebruary 2, 2010. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. Ob. BX 1450. Sebruary 2, 2010. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. Ob. BX 1450. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. Ob. BX 1450. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. Ob. BX 1450. Do not detach this portion Do not	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached?	
Execution Dates: February 1, 2010, February 2, 2010, February 2, 2010, and January 8, 2010. 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449,712 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	Other:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449,712 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?		∐ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449,712 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached?	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Robins, Esq. Robins & Pasternak LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: P. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.D. 80x 1450 Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.D. 80x 1450	A. Patent Application No(s): 12/449,712	B. Patent No(s):	
Roberta L. Robins, Esq. Robins & Pasternak LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Notat fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account Charge eany additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8 Deposit account number: 18-1648 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No	
Roberta L. Robins, Esq. Robins & Pasternak LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Wes No. Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Robins & Pasternak LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8 Deposit account number: 18-1648 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230	during the pendency of this application, or credit any	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	·	8 Deposit account number: 18-1648	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Roberta L. Robins Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
Roberta L. Robins February 25, 2010 Signature Date Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	9. Statement and signature.		
Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450			
Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	Roberta L. Robins	February 25, 2010	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	Signature	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	Atty Reg. No. 33,208 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
PATENT	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

REEL: 025222 FRAME: 0031

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Patrick N. Shaklee, Jennifer Bahr-Davidson, Srinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Arlington, WI, Redwood City, CA, Palo Alto, CA, and Moraga, CA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR FUCOIDAN PURIFICATION FROM SEAWEED EXTRACTS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/449,712 and filed on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS Baxter International Inc., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark, Zurich-Opfikon, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are

1

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 1 Felo. 2010	Patrick N. Shaklee
Date	Jennifer Bahr-Davidson
· ·	
Date	Srinivasa Prasad
Date	
	Kirk Johnson

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Patrick N. Shaklee, Jennifer Bahr-Davidson, Srinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Arlington, WI, Redwood City, CA, Palo Alto, CA, and Moraga, CA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR FUCOIDAN PURIFICATION FROM SEAWEED EXTRACTS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/449,712 and filed on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS Baxter International Inc., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark, Zurich-Opfikon, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are

1

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date		
	Patrick N. Shaklee	-
Date <u>09 Fa 6 9010</u>	July Gal July Jennifer Bahr-Davidson	
	Jennier Banr-Davidson	٠.
Date		
	Srinivasa Prasad	
Date		
Date	Kirk Johnson	•

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Patrick N. Shaklee, Jennifer Bahr-Davidson, Srinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Arlington, WI, Redwood City, CA, Palo Alto, CA, and Moraga, CA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR FUCOIDAN PURIFICATION FROM SEAWEED EXTRACTS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/449,712 and filed on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS Baxter International Inc., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark, Zurich-Opfikon, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are

1

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	·
	Patrick N. Shaklee
Date	
	Jennifer Bahr-Davidson
Date $\frac{02/02/10}{}$	L. S. hu put.
	Srinivasa Prasad
Date	
	Kirk Johnson

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Patrick N. Shaklee, Jennifer Bahr-Davidson, Srinivasa Prasad, and Kirk Johnson (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Arlington, WI, Redwood City, CA, Palo Alto, CA, and Moraga, CA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR FUCOIDAN PURIFICATION FROM SEAWEED EXTRACTS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/449,712 and filed on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS Baxter International Inc., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark, Zurich-Opfikon, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are

1

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Patrick N. Shaklee	
Date	Jennifer Bahr-Davidson	
Date	Srinivasa Prasad	
Date	Kirk Johnson	

2